Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

ADOPT PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING JULY 19 & 20, 2013 AS "MDA DAYS" IN PRUNEDALE AND CASTROVILLE)))
WHEREAS, Muscular Dystrophy refers to a group of regeneralized weakness and muscle wasting; two of the most Muscular Dystrophy, a disease found in children that progression, and Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (Lou Gehrig's land,	common neuromuscular diseases include Duchenne resses slowly, with survival rare beyond their late
WHEREAS, The Muscular Dystrophy Association is a dediconquering neuromuscular diseases. MDA is one of the workseven percent of every dollar raised funding research, patient	ld's leading national health agencies, with seventy-
WHEREAS, members of the North Monterey County Fire and protect communities of Castroville, Elkhorn, Las Loma Royal Oaks every day; and,	•
WHEREAS, members of the North Monterey County Fire become a symbol of pride honor and strength; and,	District Firefighters Association, Local 3058 have
WHEREAS, members of the North Monterey County Is selflessly donate their time and energy to supporting the battle	<u> </u>
WHEREAS, firefighters across the nation are some of the Muscular Dystrophy Association. Proceeds provide compradults and children with neuromuscular diseases and contributions.	ehensive medical services to tens of thousands of
WHEREAS, in 2012 the North Monterey County Fire District the streets for MDA's Fill-the-Boot campaign, raising more that	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Moproclaim July 19 th and 20 th , 2013 as MDA Days in Pruneda Boot!	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 16th day of vote, to-wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	of July 2013, upon motion of Supervisor by the following
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on _	said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County	of Monterey, State of California.
By	

Deputy